THE DATASHEET OF
MAX4552ESE+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX4551/MAX4552/MAX4553 are quad, low-volt-
age, single-pole/single-throw (SPST) analog switches.
Each switch is protected against ±15kV electrostatic
discharge (ESD) shocks, without latchup or damage.

N.C. = NOT CONNECTED
Pin Configurations/Functional Diagrams/Truth Tables
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
PART
MAX4551CEE
MAX4551CSE
MAX4551CPE 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
16 Plastic DIP
MAX4551C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
Rail-to-Rail is a registered trademark of Nippon Motorola, Ltd.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
MAX4551EEE
MAX4551ESE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
MAX4551EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
M
A
X
4

14 ______________________________________________________________________________________
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
Ordering Information (continued)
Package Information
Q
S
O
P
.E
P
S
PART
MAX4552CEE
MAX4552CSE
MAX4552CPE 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
16 Plastic DIP
MAX4552C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX4552EEE
MAX4552ESE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
MAX4552EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
MAX4553CEE
MAX4553CSE
MAX4553CPE 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
16 Plastic DIP
MAX4553C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX4553EEE
MAX4553ESE -40°C to +85°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 QSOP
16 Narrow SO
MAX4553EPE -40°C to +85°C 16 Plastic DIP
M
A
X
4